🧟 GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC -2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated 27th Sept. 2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act, 1994) MIDC Road, Complex,GADCHIROLI – 442 605 (M.S)

OFFICE OF THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION

	Director				
	Prof.S.V.Kohale				
	Mo. 9850388570		1	07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104	
		directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com,	sukhd	evkohale@rediffmail.com	
1	DI EI /	1 2216			

No. Phy. Edu./ 298 / 2016

Date:- 05 / 10/ 2016

To,

The Principal, All Concerned Colleges, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Subject :- Gondwana University Gadchiroli Badminton (Women) team for the year 2016-2017.

Sir/Madam,

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University Gadchiroli team in West Zone Inter University Badminton (Women) Championships to be held at SRTM, University, Nanded.The competition will be held on 24th October 2016 to 27th October 2016. The University team will leave for the venue on 22ndOctober 2016.

• The following players are selected in **Badminton (Women)** Team.

	Players Name	College Name	
1	Mallika S. Nimbalkar	A.C.S.College Tukum	
2	Shubhangi R. Khangar	Ballarpur Inst. Tech. Bamni	
3	Pranali S. Rangari	Late. Laxmibai College Allapalli	
4	Neha S. Mandaokar	S.P.College Chandrapur	
5	Aachal D. Pimpalkar	Lokmanya College Warora	

The selected players are inform to report **Prof. Prakash Satpaise, At Dr.Ambedkar Mv.Chandrapur On 21st October 2016at 03.00 pm.** along with college **IDENTITY CARD, 2 Passport Size Photo. & other Document with all daily essential.**

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly.

Thanking you.



(**Prof. S.V. Kohale**) Director Physical Education & Sports Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.